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Mitteldeutsche Meisterschaften Senioren Osterburg / 10.03. - 12.03.2023 
Platzierungen 
 
 
Seniorinnen 40 Einzel:  
1.  Claudia Gaida (SV Dresden-Mitte 1950),  
2.  Julia König (TSV Großbodungen),  
3.  Janett Ditu (TSV Glückauf Tiefenort),  
3.  Karin Herrmann (TTC Gotha 04 e.V.),  
5.  Kerstin Seidel (Döbelner SV Vorwärts),  
5.  Stephanie Zoschke (HSV Wernigerode),  
7.  Ines Blochwitz-Porebski (TTV Dresden 2007),  
7.  Jana Klingler (SG 1951 Sonneberg),  
7.  Katharina Werner (Hallescher TTV) 
 
 
Seniorinnen 45 Einzel:  
1.  Cornelia Wagner (TSV 1880 Rüdersdorf),  
2.  Yvonne Zöller (Aufbau Schwerz),  
3.  Silka Funke (TSG Markkleeberg),  
3.  Kristin Kuchenbecker (Post SV Zeulenroda),  
5.  Manuela Heinrich (TSV Rot-Weiß Arnsfeld),  
5.  Claudia Kupfer (LTTV Leutzscher Füchse 1990),  
5.  Jitka Pierschel (TSV 1888 Falkenau),  
5. Annett Sadler (Grünhainer SV),  
9.  Marlen Burkhardt (TTV Burgstädt),  
9.  Claudia Hahn (TTV Bleicherode),  
9.  Ilka Leipnitz (SV Dresden-Mitte 1950),  
9.  Daniela Voigt (ESV Lok Saalfeld),  
13.  Antje Schödl (Freyburger TTV),  
13.  Nicole Triebe (RC Lostau),  
13.  Elke Zimmermann (SG 1951 Sonneberg) 
 
 
Seniorinnen 50 Einzel:  
1.  Dana Dittrich (TTC Halle),  
2.  Ulrike Scheinert (SSV Gardelegen),  
3.  Andrea Baumann (TTV Bleicherode),  
3.  Jana Hahn (SG Aufbau Chemnitz),  
5.  Peggy Berger (SPV Altmittweida),  
5.  Daniela Freyer (SG Aufbau Chemnitz),  
5.  Katrin Janot (TSV Kusey),  
5.  Heike Scherber (TTC Elbe Dresden),  
9. Anna Schmidt (SV Blankenberg),  
9.  Antje Stock (SV Rot-Weiß Treuen),  
9.  Ilka Weber (TTV Neugersdorf 90),  
9.  Katrin Wegener (TTC 79 Aschersleben),  
13.  Andrea Berg (SSV Gardelegen),  
13.  Stefanie Müller (TSV Roßdorf),  
13.  Katrin Oehler (VfL 28 Ellrich) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



Mitteldeutsche Meisterschaften Senioren Osterburg / 10.03. - 12.03.2023 
Platzierungen 
 
Seniorinnen 55 Einzel:  
1.  Annett Grosch (Gut Heil Zerbst),  
2.  Minh Ebell (SV Dresden-Mitte 1950),  
3.  Heike Mielke (TTV Bleicherode),  
3.  Susanne Theuer (TSV Leimbach),  
5.  Dagmar Ansorge (TTV Wimmelburg),  
5.  Karin Fricke (HSV Wernigerode),  
5. Sylvia Rittig (TTV 1948 Hohndorf),  
5.  Liane Rouschal (TTV Wimmelburg),  
9. Astrid Funke (TSG Markkleeberg),  
9.  Elke Herzog (TSV Leimbach),  
9.  Heike Voigt (ESV Lok Saalfeld),  
9.  Elke Weigelt (TTV Bleicherode),  
13.  Rosemarie Becker (SV 09 Arnstadt),  
13.  Petra Linow (Glück Auf Staßfurt),  
13.  Kerstin Ufermann (Paunsdorfer TTC),  
13.  Ute Umlauft (TSV Leubnitz) 
 
 
Seniorinnen 60 Einzel:  
1.  Christiane Zufall (S-W Bismark),  
2.  Petra Günzel (TTV 48 Schmalkalden),  
3.  Kerstin Langer (TSG Markkleeberg),  
3.  Katrin Roch (SG Aufbau Chemnitz),  
5.  Andrea Kobilke (TTV Barleben 09),  
5.  Silvia Sack (HSV Wernigerode),  
7.  Kathrin Broberg (TTSV Handwerk Tannenberg),  
7.  Birgit Riemann (ESV Lok Saalfeld),  
7.  Ute Seifert (TTV 1948 Hohndorf),  
10.  Kerstin Paulmann (ESV Lok Saalfeld) 
 
 
Seniorinnen 65 Einzel:  
1.  Marita Oscheja (Chemie Mieste),  
2.  Ina Fließbach (SV Geithain),  
3.  Margit Kindling (Alemania Riestedt),  
3.  Ilona Söfftge (TTC Halle),  
5.  Christine Medau (Glück Auf Staßfurt),  
5.  Petra Möller (TuS Haldensleben),  
7.  Rita Gresse (TTV Zahna),  
7.  Elvira Hanf (SV Schleusingen),  
7.  Silvia Oberender (SV Schleusingen) 
 
 
Seniorinnen 70 Einzel:  
1. Evelin Dathe (Döbelner SV Vorwärts),  
2.  Maria-Magdalena Müller (SG Wiednitz/Heide),  
3.  Rita Manthey (TTV Sangerhausen) 
 

  



Mitteldeutsche Meisterschaften Senioren Osterburg / 10.03. - 12.03.2023 
Platzierungen 
 
Seniorinnen 75 Einzel:  
1.  Karin Gebauer (SG Jeßnitz),  
2.  Elvira Herrmann (TSV Halle-Süd),  
3.  Ingrid Schirach (SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg),  
3.  Heidemarie Zenger (Germania Gernrode),  
5.  Helga Pleyer (TuS Osterburg Weida),  
5.  Reinhild Richter (Langenstriegiser SV GW) 
 
 
Seniorinnen 80 Einzel:  
1.  Anneliese Fleck (TTV Falkenstein),  
2.  Erika Eckstein (TSV 1865 Langewiesen) 
 
 
Senioren 40 Einzel:  
1.  Rico Schmidt-Engelmann (SG Aufbau Chemnitz),  
2.  Lars Zirngibl (TTV Burgstädt),  
3.  Marcus Schneider (TTC Lugau),  
3.  Benjamin Paul (SC Windischleuba),  
5.  Sebastian Anders (TSV Leimbach),  
5. Maik Hoffmann (Aufbau Schwerz),  
5.  Christian Roß (MSV Hettstedt),  
5.  Tobias Schmidt (TTV Taucha),  
9.  Dominique Einicke (SV 05 Friedrichroda e.V.),  
9.  Carsten Gündel (VfB Lengenfeld 1908),  
9.  Heiko Langer (TTC Zella-Mehlis),  
9.  Stefan Nowak (SV Francke 08),  
13.  Stefan Bartel (TTC Börde Magdeburg),  
13.  Michael Benkstein (SV Sachsenwerk Dresden),  
13. Rene Konschak (MTV 1861 Greußen),  
13.  Patrick Wendt (SG Lückersdorf-Gelenau) 
 
 
Senioren 45 Einzel:  
1.  Tobias Thiel (SV Motor Mickten Dresden),  
2.  Jens Möbius (TTC SR Hohenstein-Ernstthal),  
3.  Torsten Gaida (SV Motor Mickten Dresden),  
3.  Sebastian Kirste (TSV Herwigsdorf 1891),  
5.  Torsten Adlung (Gothaer SV e.V.),  
5.  Stefan Dietl (USV Jena),  
5.  Marko Merkel (SV Eintracht Leipzig-Süd),  
5.  René Wichner (Hallescher TTV),  
9.  Jens Brühschwein (Post SV Zeulenroda),   
9.  Sven Meyer (SV Stenn),  
9.  René Riedel (OTG 1902 Gera),  
9.  Erich Schmidt (SV Blankenberg),  
13. Jens Ehrecke (Concordia Rogätz),  
13.  Andre Fenzlau (TTV Kötschlitz),  
13.  Thomas Gebhardt (SV Teuchern),  
13.  Daniel Newe (Aufbau Schwerz) 
 
 
 
 

  



Mitteldeutsche Meisterschaften Senioren Osterburg / 10.03. - 12.03.2023 
Platzierungen 
 
Senioren 50 Einzel:  
1.  Martin Leineweber (Post TSV Halle),  
2. Matthias Finsterle (SpVgg. Dresden-Löbtau),  
3.  Sven Feustel (TTC Lugau),  
3.  Patrick Neumann (TTC Neusalza-Spremberg 02),  
5.  Heiko Böhm (TTC Pulsnitz 69),  
5.  Dirk Hiller (Chemie Wolfen),  
5.  Michael Kempf (Union Schönebeck),  
5.  Andriy Mindergasov (SV Dresden-Mitte 1950),  
9.  Ulrich Konsolke (TTC Sülzfeld 08),  
9.  Jörg Leipnitz (TSV Leubnitz),  
9.  Jens Nölker (SV Blau-Weiß Mühlhausen),  
9.  Ralf Raßbach (TTV Floh-Seligenthal),  
13.  Matthias Friedebold (SV Mahlwinkel),  
13.  Matthias Noack (MTV 1876 Saalfeld),  
13.  Rene Rochler (Post SV Zeulenroda) 
 
 
Senioren 55 Einzel:  
1.  Olaf Dathe (Post SV Telekom Oschatz),  
2.  Sven Städtler (TSV Leimbach),  
3.  Ingolf Pissors (SV Zörbig),  
3.  Mirko Gaudig (SV Arzberg),  
5.  Ronny Löbner (TTC Lugau),  
5.  Roland Pasch (SSV Landsberg),  
5.  Andreas Philipp (TSV 1990 Merseburg),  
5.  Raymond Uhlig (TTC 1951 Weimar),  
9.  Heiko Gnaß (SV Blankenberg),  
9.  Heiko Müller (TuS Haldensleben),  
9.  Ingo Sambill (Union Schönebeck),  
9.  Frank Schulze (TTC Prettin),  
13.  Uwe Damm (TTV 48 Schmalkalden),  
13.  Christian Klas (LTTV Leutzscher Füchse 1990),  
13.  Peter Stallmach (MTV 1861 Greußen),  
13.  Jörg Stier (TTC Annaberg) 
 
 
Senioren 60 Einzel:  
1.  Matthias Weiß (TTC Prettin),  
2.  Willi Weritz (TTV Stadtlengsfeld),  
3.  Thomas Fischer (TSV 1862 Radeburg),  
3.  Gerd Funk (ESV Lok Themar),  
5.  Olaf Köhler (Eintracht Diesdorf),  
5.  Jörg Markus (SSV Gardelegen),  
7.  Wolfgang Golubski (SG Vielau 07),  
7. Roberto Kroiß (SG Aufbau Chemnitz),  
7. Frank Lukaschek (1. TTV Schwarzenberg),  
10. Klaus Birkner (TTV Taucha),  
10.  Andreas König (TTC Zella-Mehlis),  
10.  Helmut Wehrmann (SV Blankenberg) 
 
 

  



Mitteldeutsche Meisterschaften Senioren Osterburg / 10.03. - 12.03.2023 
Platzierungen 
 
 
Senioren 65 Einzel: 
1.  Thomas Polheim (SG Vielau 07),  
2.  Klaus-Dieter Viebranz (1. TTC Saalfeld e.V.),  
3.  Jürgen Tröder (Motor Gispersleben),  
3.  Dieter Siegmund (TTV Dresden 2007),  
5. Lutz Kühne (TTC Börde Magdeburg),  
5.  Thomas Storch (TTV 04 Trusetal-Brotterode),  
7.  Werner Gündel (SV Fronberg Schreiersgrün),  
7.  Gernot Hinz (TSV Kusey),  
7.  Hans-Jürgen Matern (TTC Hoyerswerda),  
10.  Frank Augustiniok (ESV Merseburg),  
10.  Frank Kropfgans (SV Rot-Weiß Treuen),  
12.  Oleh Mykyttschak (Bischlebener SV) 
 
 
Senioren 70 Einzel:  
1.  Manfred Heimann (TTC Ilsenburg),  
2.  Uwe Wingeyer (TTV 1948 Hohndorf),  
3.  Karl-Heinz Barthel (TTV 1948 Hohndorf),  
4.  Holger Staskiewicz (TTV 1948 Hohndorf),  
5.  Peter Klockenmeier (TTC 79 Aschersleben),  
5.  Wolfram Schütze (Jahn Roßlau),  
7.  Matthias Flickinger (MSV Bautzen 04),  
7.  Gerd-Reiner Handrik (SG Steinigtwolmsdorf),  
7.  Gunther Scharlock (SV 09 Arnstadt),  
10.  Wolfgang Doant (Eintracht Lützen),  
10.  Lothar Karstedt (Motor Gispersleben),  
10.  Hartmut Röver (TTV 04 Trusetal-Brotterode) 
 
 
Senioren 75 Einzel:  
1.  Roland Stephan (SV Eintracht Leipzig-Süd),  
2.  Günter Fraunheim (SV Kubschütz),  
3.  Henning Burkert (TTVG Oederan-Falkenau),  
3.  Victor Voscoboinic (SV Eintracht Leipzig-Süd),  
5.  Wolfgang Fromm (TTC Börde Magdeburg),  
5.  Hans-Peter Röse (Bischlebener SV),  
7.  Norbert Bunk (SV 09 Arnstadt),  
7.  Georg Gräbner (TTV 90 Klettenberg),  
7.  Gerd Pleyer (TuS Osterburg Weida),  
10.  Walter Albrecht (Concordia Rogätz),  
10.  Wolfgang Dönitz (Eintracht Halle),  
10.  Christian Persich (SV Teuchern) 
 
 
Senioren 80 Einzel:  
1.  Wolfgang Schmidt (SV Saxonia Freiberg),  
2.  Dietmar Graul (SV Borsdorf),  
3.  Gernot Pakoßnick (SV Kubschütz),  
3.  Dietmar Polte (SV Eckartsberg),  
5.  Lutz Kieschke (Froser SV),  
5.  Lothar Stesky (Eintracht Ebendorf),  
7.  Armin Mauerhoff (Motor Gispersleben),  
7.  Hubert Werner (Altmark Iden) 
 



Mitteldeutsche Meisterschaften Senioren Osterburg / 10.03. - 12.03.2023 
Platzierungen 
 
 
Senioren 85 Einzel:  
1.  Klaus-Peter Erkel (SV Füchse Uhsmannsdorf),  
2.  Wolfgang Wolter (SV Empor Buttstädt),  
3.  Hans-Dieter Kliem (Freyburger TTV),  
3.  Hanno Schmidt (BSV 68 Sebnitz),  
5.  Günter Begemeier (TSV Roßdorf),  
5.  Joachim Lucas (TTC Anhalt Zerbst),  
7.  Wolfgang Sehmisch (TTC 1956 Colditz),  
 
 
Seniorinnen 40 Doppel:  
1.  Kerstin Seidel/Claudia Gaida (Döbelner SV Vorwärts / SV Dresden-Mitte 1950),  
2.  Julia König/Karin Herrmann (TSV Großbodungen / TTC Gotha 04 e.V.),  
3.  Ines Blochwitz-Porebski/Daniela Voigt (TTV Dresden 2007 / ESV Lok Saalfeld),  
4.  Katharina Werner/Stephanie Zoschke (Hallescher TTV / HSV Wernigerode),  
5.  Janett Ditu/Jana Klingler (TSV Glückauf Tiefenort / SG 1951 Sonneberg) 
 
 
Seniorinnen 45 Doppel:  
1.  Kristin Kuchenbecker/Cornelia Wagner (Post SV Zeulenroda / TSV 1880 Rüdersdorf), 
2.  Silka Funke/Jitka Pierschel (TSG Markkleeberg / TSV 1888 Falkenau),  
3.  Annett Sadler/Manuela Heinrich (Grünhainer SV / TSV Rot-Weiß Arnsfeld),  
3.  Yvonne Zöller/Nicole Triebe (Aufbau Schwerz / RC Lostau),  
5.  Marlen Burkhardt/Ilka Leipnitz (TTV Burgstädt / SV Dresden-Mitte 1950),  
5.  Claudia Kupfer/Antje Schödl (LTTV Leutzscher Füchse 1990 / Freyburger TTV),  
5.  Claudia Hahn/Elke Zimmermann (TTV Bleicherode / SG 1951 Sonneberg) 
 
 
Seniorinnen 50 Doppel:  
1.  Ulrike Scheinert/Dana Dittrich (SSV Gardelegen / TTC Halle),  
2.  Andrea Berg/Katrin Janot (SSV Gardelegen / TSV Kusey),  
3. Jana Hahn/Daniela Freyer (SG Aufbau Chemnitz),  
3.  Heike Scherber/Antje Stock (TTC Elbe Dresden / SV Rot-Weiß Treuen),  
5.  Anna Schmidt/Stefanie Müller (SV Blankenberg / TSV Roßdorf),  
5.  Andrea Baumann/Katrin Oehler (TTV Bleicherode / VfL 28 Ellrich),  
5.  Peggy Berger/Ilka Weber (SPV Altmittweida / TTV Neugersdorf 90) 
 
 
Seniorinnen 55 Doppel:  
1.  Minh Ebell/Ute Umlauft (SV Dresden-Mitte 1950 / TSV Leubnitz), 
2.  Sylvia Rittig/Astrid Funke (TTV 1948 Hohndorf / TSG Markkleeberg),  
3.  Karin Fricke/Petra Linow (HSV Wernigerode / Glück Auf Staßfurt),  
3.  Annett Grosch/Kerstin Ufermann (Gut Heil Zerbst / Paunsdorfer TTC),  
5.  Liane Rouschal/Dagmar Ansorge (TTV Wimmelburg),  
5.  Elke Herzog/Susanne Theuer (TSV Leimbach),  
5.  Rosemarie Becker/Heike Voigt (SV 09 Arnstadt / ESV Lok Saalfeld),  
5.  Heike Mielke/Elke Weigelt (TTV Bleicherode) 
 
 
Seniorinnen 60 Doppel:  
1.  Kerstin Langer/Katrin Roch (TSG Markkleeberg / SG Aufbau Chemnitz),  
2.  Andrea Kobilke/Christiane Zufall (TTV Barleben 09 / S-W Bismark),  
3.  Silvia Sack/Petra Günzel (HSV Wernigerode / TTV 48 Schmalkalden),  
4. Kathrin Broberg/Ute Seifert (TTSV Handwerk Tannenberg / TTV 1948 Hohndorf),  
5.  Kerstin Paulmann/Birgit Riemann (ESV Lok Saalfeld) 



Mitteldeutsche Meisterschaften Senioren Osterburg / 10.03. - 12.03.2023 
Platzierungen 
 
Seniorinnen 65 Doppel:  
1.  Ilona Söfftge/Marita Oscheja (TTC Halle / Chemie Mieste),  
2.  Evelin Dathe/Ina Fließbach (Döbelner SV Vorwärts / SV Geithain),  
3.  Margit Kindling/Petra Möller (Alemania Riestedt / TuS Haldensleben),  
4.  Rita Gresse/Christine Medau (TTV Zahna / Glück Auf Staßfurt),  
5.  Elvira Hanf/Silvia Oberender (SV Schleusingen) 
 
 
Seniorinnen 70/75 Doppel:  
1.  Elvira Herrmann/Rita Manthey (TSV Halle-Süd / TTV Sangerhausen),  
2.  Karin Gebauer/Heidemarie Zenger (SG Jeßnitz / Germania Gernrode),  
3.  Anneliese Fleck/Maria-Magdalena Müller (TTV Falkenstein / SG Wiednitz/Heide),  
4.  Reinhild Richter/Ingrid Schirach (Langenstriegiser SV GW / SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg),  
5.  Helga Pleyer/Erika Eckstein (TuS Osterburg Weida / TSV 1865 Langewiesen) 
 
 
Senioren 40 Doppel:  
1.  Maik Hoffmann/Christian Roß (Aufbau Schwerz / MSV Hettstedt),  
2.  Carsten Gündel/Michael Benkstein (VfB Lengenfeld 1908 / SV Sachsenwerk Dresden),  
3.  Dominique Einicke/Heiko Langer (SV 05 Friedrichroda e.V. / TTC Zella-Mehlis),  
3.  Rico Schmidt-Engelmann/Marcus Schneider (SG Aufbau Chemnitz / TTC Lugau),  
5.  Tobias Schmidt/Stefan Bartel (TTV Taucha / TTC Börde Magdeburg),  
5.  Rene Konschak/Stefan Nowak (MTV 1861 Greußen / SV Francke 08),  
5.  Sebastian Anders/Benjamin Paul (TSV Leimbach / SC Windischleuba),  
5.  Patrick Wendt/Lars Zirngibl (SG Lückersdorf-Gelenau / TTV Burgstädt) 
 
 
Senioren 45 Doppel:  
1.  Torsten Gaida/Tobias Thiel (SV Motor Mickten Dresden),  
2.  Jens Möbius/Marko Merkel (TTC SR Hohenstein-Ernstthal / SV Eintracht Leipzig-Süd),  
3.  Jens Brühschwein/Stefan Dietl (Post SV Zeulenroda / USV Jena),  
3.  Sven Meyer/Sebastian Kirste (SV Stenn / TSV Herwigsdorf 1891),  
5.  René Riedel/Torsten Adlung (OTG 1902 Gera / Gothaer SV e.V.),  
5.  Daniel Newe/Andre Fenzlau (Aufbau Schwerz / TTV Kötschlitz),  
5.  Jens Ehrecke/Erich Schmidt (Concordia Rogätz / SV Blankenberg),  
5.  Thomas Gebhardt/René Wichner (SV Teuchern / Hallescher TTV) 
 
 
Senioren 50 Doppel:  
1.  Matthias Finsterle/Jörg Leipnitz (SpVgg. Dresden-Löbtau / TSV Leubnitz),  
2.  Sven Feustel/Andriy Mindergasov (TTC Lugau / SV Dresden-Mitte 1950),  
3.  Michael Kempf/Matthias Friedebold (Union Schönebeck / SV Mahlwinkel),  
3.  Heiko Böhm/Patrick Neumann (TTC Pulsnitz 69 / TTC Neusalza-Spremberg 02),  
5.  Dirk Hiller/Martin Leineweber (Chemie Wolfen / Post TSV Halle),  
5.  Rene Rochler/Matthias Noack (Post SV Zeulenroda / MTV 1876 Saalfeld),  
5.  Ulrich Konsolke/Ralf Raßbach (TTC Sülzfeld 08 / TTV Floh-Seligenthal) 
 
 

  



Mitteldeutsche Meisterschaften Senioren Osterburg / 10.03. - 12.03.2023 
Platzierungen 
 
Senioren 55 Doppel:  
1.  Olaf Dathe/Christian Klas (Post SV Telekom Oschatz / LTTV Leutzscher Füchse 1990),  
2.  Ingolf Pissors/Frank Schulze (SV Zörbig / TTC Prettin),  
3.  Roland Pasch/Andreas Philipp (SSV Landsberg / TSV 1990 Merseburg),  
3.  Heiko Müller/Ingo Sambill (TuS Haldensleben / Union Schönebeck),  
5. Mirko Gaudig/Heiko Gnaß (SV Arzberg / SV Blankenberg),  
5.  Uwe Damm/Sven Städtler (TTV 48 Schmalkalden / TSV Leimbach),  
5.  Raymond Uhlig/Peter Stallmach (TTC 1951 Weimar / MTV 1861 Greußen),  
5.  Ronny Löbner/Jörg Stier (TTC Lugau / TTC Annaberg) 
 
 
Senioren 60 Doppel:  
1.  Matthias Weiß/Olaf Köhler (TTC Prettin / Eintracht Diesdorf),  
2.  Thomas Fischer/Frank Lukaschek (TSV 1862 Radeburg / 1. TTV Schwarzenberg),  
3.  Willi Weritz/Gerd Funk (TTV Stadtlengsfeld / ESV Lok Themar),  
3.  Klaus Birkner/Jörg Markus (TTV Taucha / SSV Gardelegen),  
5. Wolfgang Golubski/Roberto Kroiß (SG Vielau 07 / SG Aufbau Chemnitz),  
5.  Andreas König/Helmut Wehrmann (TTC Zella-Mehlis / SV Blankenberg) 
 
 
Senioren 65 Doppel:  
1.  Werner Gündel/Thomas Polheim (SV Fronberg Schreiersgrün / SG Vielau 07),  
2.  Oleh Mykyttschak/Jürgen Tröder (Bischlebener SV / Motor Gispersleben),  
3.  Dieter Siegmund/Hans-Jürgen Matern (TTV Dresden 2007 / TTC Hoyerswerda),  
3.  Thomas Storch/Klaus-Dieter Viebranz (TTV 04 Trusetal-Brotterode / 1. TTC Saalfeld e.V.),  
5.  Lutz Kühne/Gernot Hinz (TTC Börde Magdeburg / TSV Kusey),  
5.  Frank Augustiniok/Frank Kropfgans (ESV Merseburg / SV Rot-Weiß Treuen) 
 
 
Senioren 70 Doppel:  
1.  Uwe Wingeyer/Holger Staskiewicz (TTV 1948 Hohndorf),  
2.  Peter Klockenmeier/Manfred Heimann (TTC 79 Aschersleben / TTC Ilsenburg),  
3.  Hartmut Röver/Karl-Heinz Barthel (TTV 04 Trusetal-Brotterode / TTV 1948 Hohndorf), 
3.  Matthias Flickinger/Gerd-Reiner Handrik (MSV Bautzen 04 / SG Steinigtwolmsdorf), 
5.  Lothar Karstedt/Gunther Scharlock (Motor Gispersleben / SV 09 Arnstadt),  
5.  Wolfgang Doant/Wolfram Schütze (Eintracht Lützen / Jahn Roßlau) 
 
 
Senioren 75 Doppel:  
1.  Roland Stephan/Günter Fraunheim (SV Eintracht Leipzig-Süd / SV Kubschütz),  
2.  Henning Burkert/Victor Voscoboinic (TTVG Oederan-Falkenau / SV Eintracht Leipzig-Süd), 
3.  Wolfgang Fromm/Christian Persich (TTC Börde Magdeburg / SV Teuchern),  
3.  Gerd Pleyer/Hans-Peter Röse (TuS Osterburg Weida / Bischlebener SV),  
5.  Wolfgang Dönitz/Walter Albrecht (Eintracht Halle / Concordia Rogätz),  
5.  Norbert Bunk/Georg Gräbner (SV 09 Arnstadt / TTV 90 Klettenberg) 
 
 
Senioren 80/85 Doppel:  
1.  Dietmar Graul/Wolfgang Schmidt (SV Borsdorf / SV Saxonia Freiberg),  
2.  Hubert Werner/Joachim Lucas (Altmark Iden / TTC Anhalt Zerbst),  
3.  Klaus-Peter Erkel/Hanno Schmidt (SV Füchse Uhsmannsdorf / BSV 68 Sebnitz),  
3.  Armin Mauerhoff/Wolfgang Wolter (Motor Gispersleben / SV Empor Buttstädt),  
5.  Lothar Stesky/Lutz Kieschke (Eintracht Ebendorf / Froser SV),  
5.  Dietmar Polte/Gernot Pakoßnick (SV Eckartsberg / SV Kubschütz),  
5.  Hans-Dieter Kliem/Wolfgang Sehmisch (Freyburger TTV / TTC 1956 Colditz) 


















































































































